
Information on the venue  

1/ The course takes place at the Centre International de Valbonne (CIV;  190 rue Fréderic Mistral, 06902 
Sophia Antipolis cedex) at about 30 km from Nice (website only in french: 
http://www.civfrance.com/centre/infos-pratiques/localisation-et-acces).  

 

How to get there ? 

From the airport Nice Côte d’Azur 

• Direct bus, 230Xpress, operating Monday to Friday (except public holidays), with departures 
every 10-30 minutes. Stop in "Gare Routière de Valbonne". The CIV is 5 min walking. 

• Average journey time is about 50 minutes, depending on traffic.  

• Single journey fare = €2. Tickets can be purchased directly from the driver (no ticket sold at the 
airport for this route). Get your change ready, they don't accept notes. 

• Bus 230Xpres stops at ʺAéroport-Promenadeʺ nearby terminal 1 (via Exit A1). If you arrive (or go) 
at Terminal 2, take the free shuttle (or the tram) to Terminal 1. 

• See attached file  ”bus 230” for the timetable and route.  

 
From the train station :   

• Better to stop in Antibes rather than in Nice (all the trains are stopping there) because it’s the 
nearest and easiest to get to the CIV. 

•  Several possibilities at the train Station of Antibes. The faster one is  bus line A, every day. every 
20-30 minutes. Stop in "Gare Routière de Valbonne". The CIV is 5 min walking. 

• Single journey fare = 1€. You can buy the ticket at the ticket machine at the bus station . Average 
journey time is about bout 40 min. 

• If you arrive at the train station in Nice, it’s easier to continue by train to Antibes. Otherwise, you 
have to go to the airport (45 min by public transportation) and then to take bus 230 as indicated 
above. 

• See attached file  ”Envibus_Ligne A” for the timetable and route.  

 
By car :  

• Take the highway to Antibes, then on your GPS, follow ”Centre International de Valbonne” 
or ”gare routière de valbonne” but not ”Valbonne”. Valbonne is a village and is far for the CIV. 

• Car park at the CIV is possible if we are informed in advance. 

 
By Taxi: Not recommended, because taxis are very expensive:   

• about 100€ from the airport,  

• about 50€ from Antibes train station,  

• about 120€ from Nice train station 

• and more if early in the morning or late in the evening 



 
Useful websites: 
https://www.nice-facile.fr/en/bus-230xpress-nice-airport-sophia-antipolis/ 
https://services-zou.maregionsud.fr/fr/horaires/Zou%2006/BUS/ligne/LR230/direction/OUTWARD/697 
 
 



Train station 
ANTIBES

Plateform 5:  bus Line 
A for the CIV (gare 
routière Valbonne)

Plateform 2:  bus Line 
A from or to Antibes 

train station

Plateform 1:  bus Line 230 Xpress
from or to the Airport

To the CIV: 5 m
in



N
o	
bu

s	d
ur
in
g	
th
e	
w
ee
ke
nd

	a
nd

	p
ub

lic
	h
ol
id
ay
s	

Fr
om

	S
op

hi
a	
G
ar
e	
Ro

ut
iè
re
	to

	th
e	
ai
rp
or
t:	
	

W
ar
ni
ng

:	m
ak
e	
su
re
	y
ou

	ta
ke
	th

e	
bu

s	t
o	
th
e	
ai
rp
or
t.	
Th

er
e	
is
	a
no

th
er
	b
us
	2
30
-X
Pr
es
s	t
ha

t	g
oe

s	t
o	
N
ic
e	
N
or
d	
an

d	
do

es
n’
t	s
to
p	
at
	th

e	
ai
rp
or
t		

Fr
om

	th
e	
ai
rp
or
t	t
o	
So
ph

ia
	G
ar
e	
Ro

ut
iè
re
	(C

IV
)	



HORAIRES

A partir du 8 novembre 2021  

PÔLE D’ÉCHANGES ANTIBES

ANTIBES-LES-PINS

ST-PHILIPPE

GARE ROUTIÈRE 
SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS

A

IOS 
& Android

envibus.fr



Ly
cé

e Ja
cq

ues D
olle

St-Philippe
IUP

St-C
laude

M
.I.A

Bouilli
des

Passerelle SNCF Juan-Les-Pins
Chancel

VALBONNE

MOUGINS

VALLAURIS

ANTIBES

BIOT ALigne

Cartographie :© Keolis

GARE ROUTIÈRE
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

A
Beethoven

ANTIBES-LES-PINS

10
12 23
8
6 730/31

19
9
6

GARE ROUTIÈRE
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

A

100
express

9 10
12
26

20 22
11

100
express

2622
12 20

20

100
express

22

12
9

21
22
2626

12
9 9

88

AArrêt dans les 2 sens

Arrêt dans les 2 sens
avec correspondance

Arrêt dans 1 sens

100
express

100
express

30/31

2 6
10 12 16 23

7 8

6
30/31

26

22
12

20
22
12

20
22
12

20
22

20

2212 20

9 20 100
express

9 20

9 12 22

Navette FDO

Dugommier

Chaudon

Égl
ise

 St
e-J

ean
ne

   d
’Arc
Tria

non
Pon

t D
uly

s
Squ

are
 Duly

s
Jar

din
 Pa

uli
ne

ANTIBES-LES-PINS

Rég
enc

e

Pôle d’échanges 
Antibes

Stade Nautique

Oliviers

Lycée 
Jacques Dolle

Avenue
de la Sarrazine

Pon
t c

olo
nia

l

Val
lon

 Ve
rt

Log
is 

St-
Cla

ude

Nova
 Anti

pol
is

Cis
tes

St-
Phi

lipp
e

Ega
nau

de

Sup
er 

Anti
bes

Azur
are

na

Bru
scs

G. P
om

pid
ou

Ga
rbe

jaï
re

Car
dou

lin
es

Cha
pel

le 
    

des
 Co

mbes

St-
Cla

ude

Pas
ser

elle
 SN

CF 

Jua
n-L

es 
Pin

s

167 8

Ch
anc

el

Direction
GR VSA

INRIA*
M.I.A*

Belugues*

Beethoven*

SKEMA*

S. Laffitte*

I.U.
P.

INRIA*

M.I.A*

Belugues*

Bou
illi

de*

Direction
Antibes Les Pins

Beethoven

SKEMA*

S. Laffitte*

* : Correspondances
INRIA & M.I.A : 

SKEMA : 

S. Laffitte, Beethoven & Belugues :

Bouillide :



Du lundi au vendredi toute l’année Page 1 sur 3
ANTIBES-LES-PINS 05:40 06:00 06:20 06:45 06:55 07:10 07:15 07:20 07:35 07:50 08:10 08:25 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:15 09:30 09:45

Pont colonial 05:48 06:08 06:28 06:53 07:03 07:18 07:23 07:28 07:43 07:57 08:17 08:32 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:23 09:38 09:52

Dugommier 05:51 06:11 06:31 06:56 07:06 07:21 07:26 07:31 07:46 08:00 08:20 08:35 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:27 09:42 09:56

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 05:55 06:15 06:35 07:00 07:10 07:25 07:30 07:35 07:50 08:04 08:24 08:39 08:49 09:04 09:19 09:31 09:46 10:00

Chapelle des Combes 06:05 06:25 06:45 07:10 07:20 07:35 07:41 07:46 08:01 08:15 08:35 08:50 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:42 09:57 10:10

Azurarena 06:09 06:29 06:49 07:14 07:24 07:39 07:46 07:51 08:06 08:20 08:40 08:55 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:48 10:03 10:16

St-Philippe 06:13 06:33 06:53 07:18 07:28 07:43 07:50 07:55 08:10 08:24 08:44 08:59 09:09 09:24 09:39 09:52 10:07 10:20

Skema 06:19 06:39 06:59 07:24 07:34 07:49 07:56 08:01 08:16 08:31 08:51 09:05 09:15 09:30 09:45 09:58 10:13 10:27

Eganaude 06:27 06:47 07:07 07:32 07:42 07:57 08:04 08:09 08:24 08:40 09:00 09:14 09:24 09:38 09:53 10:06 10:21 10:36

GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis 06:34 06:54 07:14 07:40 07:50 08:08 08:13 08:18 08:38 08:53 09:11 09:26 09:35 09:50 10:04 10:14 10:28 10:43

ALigne Direction GARE ROUTIÈRE Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

Horaires théoriques soumis aux aléas de la circulation *Attention : fonctionne uniquement en période scolaire

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



Du lundi au vendredi toute l’année Page 2 sur 3
ANTIBES-LES-PINS 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:05 13:20 13:45 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00

Pont colonial 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:07 11:23 11:38 11:52 12:07 12:22 12:37 12:52 13:12 13:27 13:51 14:06 14:27 14:47 15:07

Dugommier 10:11 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:26 11:41 11:56 12:11 12:26 12:41 12:56 13:16 13:31 13:54 14:09 14:31 14:51 15:11

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 10:15 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:20 13:35 13:58 14:13 14:36 14:56 15:16

Chapelle des Combes 10:25 10:41 10:56 11:11 11:26 11:40 11:55 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:09 13:29 13:44 14:07 14:22 14:46 15:06 15:26

Azurarena 10:31 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:44 11:59 12:14 12:29 12:43 12:58 13:13 13:33 13:48 14:11 14:26 14:51 15:11 15:31

St-Philippe 10:35 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:47 13:02 13:17 13:37 13:52 14:15 14:30 14:55 15:15 15:35

Skema 10:42 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:52 13:07 13:23 13:43 13:58 14:21 14:36 15:00 15:20 15:40

Eganaude 10:51 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:02 12:17 12:33 12:48 13:00 13:15 13:31 13:51 14:06 14:29 14:44 15:07 15:27 15:47

GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:58 12:12 12:32 12:47 12:57 13:12 13:26 13:41 14:01 14:16 14:41 15:00 15:20 15:38 15:58

ALigne Direction GARE ROUTIÈRE Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



Du lundi au vendredi toute l’année Page 3 sur 3
ANTIBES-LES-PINS 15:15 15:25 15:45 16:00 16:20 16:35 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:15 18:35 18:55 19:15 20:05 20:25

Pont colonial 15:21 15:31 15:52 16:07 16:27 16:42 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:47 18:02 18:22 18:42 19:02 19:21 20:11 20:31

Dugommier 15:25 15:35 15:56 16:11 16:30 16:45 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:25 18:45 19:05 19:24 20:14 20:34

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 15:30 15:40 16:01 16:16 16:34 16:49 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:54 18:09 18:29 18:49 19:09 19:28 20:17 20:37

Chapelle des Combes 15:39 15:49 16:09 16:24 16:44 16:59 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:04 18:18 18:39 18:59 19:19 19:38 20:26 20:46

Azurarena 15:44 15:54 16:14 16:29 16:49 17:04 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:09 18:24 18:42 19:02 19:22 19:41 20:30 20:50

St-Philippe 15:48 15:58 16:18 16:33 16:53 17:08 17:18 17:38 17:58 18:13 18:28 18:46 19:06 19:26 19:45 20:34 20:54

Skema 15:53 16:03 16:24 16:39 16:59 17:14 17:24 17:44 18:04 18:19 18:34 18:52 19:12 19:31 19:50 20:39 20:59

Eganaude 16:00 16:10 16:32 16:47 17:06 17:21 17:31 17:51 18:11 18:26 18:42 19:00 19:20 19:38 19:57 20:46 21:06

GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis 16:13 16:23 16:45 17:03 17:23 17:40 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:40 18:55 19:15 19:35 19:55 20:14 20:59 21:19

Horaires théoriques soumis aux aléas de la circulation

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



Samedi toute l’année Page 1 sur 2
ANTIBES-LES-PINS 06:35 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:30 11:05 11:35 12:10 12:40 13:15

Pont colonial 06:42 07:02 07:32 08:03 08:33 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:40 11:15 11:44 12:19 12:49 13:24

Dugommier 06:45 07:05 07:35 08:06 08:36 09:08 09:38 10:09 10:44 11:19 11:49 12:24 12:52 13:27

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 06:47 07:08 07:38 08:09 08:40 09:12 09:42 10:13 10:48 11:23 11:53 12:28 12:56 13:31

Chapelle des Combes 06:56 07:18 07:48 08:19 08:50 09:22 09:53 10:24 10:59 11:34 12:04 12:39 13:07 13:42

Azurarena 07:00 07:22 07:52 08:23 08:54 09:26 09:57 10:28 11:03 11:38 12:08 12:45 13:13 13:46

St-Philippe 07:03 07:25 07:55 08:26 08:57 09:29 10:00 10:31 11:06 11:41 12:11 12:48 13:16 13:49

Skema 07:07 07:30 08:00 08:31 09:02 09:34 10:05 10:36 11:11 11:46 12:16 12:54 13:22 13:55

Eganaude 07:13 07:37 08:07 08:38 09:09 09:41 10:12 10:43 11:18 11:53 12:23 13:01 13:29 14:02

GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis 07:18 07:42 08:12 08:43 09:14 09:46 10:17 10:48 11:23 11:58 12:28 13:06 13:34 14:07

ALigne Direction GARE ROUTIÈRE Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



Samedi toute l’année Page 2 sur 2
ANTIBES-LES-PINS 13:45 14:20 14:50 15:25 15:55 16:30 17:05 17:40 18:10 18:45 19:20 20:15

Pont colonial 13:54 14:29 14:59 15:34 16:04 16:39 17:14 17:50 18:20 18:53 19:28 20:22

Dugommier 13:57 14:32 15:02 15:37 16:07 16:43 17:17 17:53 18:23 18:58 19:31 20:25

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 14:00 14:35 15:05 15:41 16:11 16:47 17:21 17:57 18:27 19:02 19:34 20:28

Chapelle des Combes 14:11 14:46 15:17 15:53 16:23 16:59 17:33 18:09 18:39 19:14 19:44 20:38

Azurarena 14:15 14:51 15:22 15:58 16:28 17:05 17:39 18:15 18:45 19:18 19:48 20:42

St-Philippe 14:18 14:54 15:25 16:01 16:31 17:08 17:42 18:18 18:48 19:21 19:51 20:45

Skema 14:24 15:00 15:31 16:06 16:36 17:13 17:48 18:24 18:54 19:27 19:56 20:50

Eganaude 14:31 15:08 15:38 16:13 16:43 17:20 17:55 18:31 19:01 19:34 20:03 20:57

GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis 14:36 15:13 15:43 16:18 16:48 17:25 18:00 18:36 19:06 19:39 20:08 21:02

Horaires théoriques soumis aux aléas de la circulation

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



Dimanches et jours fériés toute l’année (sauf le 1er mai)
ANTIBES-LES-PINS 07:25 08:25 09:10 09:45 10:25 11:10 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:40 16:20 17:00 17:40 18:20 19:00 19:45

Pont colonial 07:31 08:32 09:17 09:54 10:34 11:18 11:58 12:38 13:18 13:53 14:33 15:12 15:47 16:28 17:08 17:48 18:28 19:08 19:51

Dugommier 07:33 08:35 09:20 09:57 10:37 11:21 12:02 12:41 13:21 13:56 14:36 15:15 15:50 16:31 17:11 17:52 18:31 19:11 19:54

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 07:35 08:38 09:23 10:00 10:40 11:24 12:06 12:45 13:24 13:59 14:39 15:18 15:53 16:34 17:14 17:56 18:34 19:14 19:57

Chapelle des Combes 07:43 08:47 09:32 10:11 10:51 11:35 12:16 12:54 13:34 14:09 14:48 15:27 16:02 16:43 17:23 18:07 18:45 19:25 20:08

Azurarena 07:46 08:50 09:36 10:15 10:55 11:39 12:20 12:58 13:38 14:13 14:52 15:31 16:06 16:47 17:27 18:11 18:49 19:29 20:12

St-Philippe 07:49 08:53 09:39 10:18 10:58 11:42 12:23 13:01 13:41 14:16 14:55 15:34 16:09 16:50 17:30 18:14 18:52 19:32 20:15

Skema 07:54 08:58 09:44 10:23 11:03 11:47 12:28 13:06 13:46 14:21 15:00 15:39 16:15 16:56 17:36 18:20 18:58 19:38 20:20

Eganaude 08:00 09:05 09:51 10:30 11:10 11:54 12:35 13:13 13:52 14:27 15:06 15:45 16:21 17:03 17:43 18:27 19:05 19:44 20:26

GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis 08:05 09:10 09:56 10:35 11:15 11:59 12:40 13:18 13:57 14:32 15:11 15:50 16:26 17:08 17:48 18:32 19:10 19:49 20:31

ALigne Direction GARE ROUTIÈRE Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



Du lundi au vendredi toute l’année Page 1 sur 3
GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

06:15 06:30 06:45 07:05 07:25 07:45 07:55 08:05 08:20 08:30 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50

Eganaude 06:22 06:37 06:52 07:12 07:32 07:52 08:02 08:12 08:27 08:37 08:42 08:56 09:11 09:26 09:41 09:56

Bouillides 06:26 06:41 06:56 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:06 08:16 08:32 08:42 08:47 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00

Skema 06:29 06:44 06:59 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:09 08:19 08:35 08:45 08:50 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03

St-Philippe 06:36 06:51 07:06 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:17 08:26 08:42 08:52 08:57 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10

Azurarena 06:40 06:55 07:10 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:21 08:30 08:46 08:56 09:01 09:14 09:29 09:44 09:59 10:14

Chapelle des Combes 06:44 06:59 07:14 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:26 08:36 08:52 09:02 09:07 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 06:55 07:10 07:25 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:37 08:47 09:03 09:13 09:18 09:31 09:46 10:00 10:15 10:30

Chaudon 06:59 07:14 07:29 07:51 08:11 08:31 08:41 08:51 09:07 09:17 09:22 09:35 09:50 10:04 10:19 10:34

Pont Colonial 07:01 07:16 07:31 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:43 08:53 09:09 09:19 09:24 09:37 09:52 10:06 10:21 10:36

ANTIBES-LES-PINS 07:07 07:22 07:37 07:59 08:19 08:41 08:51 09:02 09:17 09:27 09:30 09:43 09:58 10:13 10:28 10:43

ALigne Direction Antibes-les-Pins

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



Du lundi au vendredi toute l’année Page 1 sur 3
GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

06:15 06:30 06:45 07:05 07:25 07:45 07:55 08:05 08:20 08:30 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50

Eganaude 06:22 06:37 06:52 07:12 07:32 07:52 08:02 08:12 08:27 08:37 08:42 08:56 09:11 09:26 09:41 09:56

Bouillides 06:26 06:41 06:56 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:06 08:16 08:32 08:42 08:47 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00

Skema 06:29 06:44 06:59 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:09 08:19 08:35 08:45 08:50 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03

St-Philippe 06:36 06:51 07:06 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:17 08:26 08:42 08:52 08:57 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10

Azurarena 06:40 06:55 07:10 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:21 08:30 08:46 08:56 09:01 09:14 09:29 09:44 09:59 10:14

Chapelle des Combes 06:44 06:59 07:14 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:26 08:36 08:52 09:02 09:07 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 06:55 07:10 07:25 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:37 08:47 09:03 09:13 09:18 09:31 09:46 10:00 10:15 10:30

Chaudon 06:59 07:14 07:29 07:51 08:11 08:31 08:41 08:51 09:07 09:17 09:22 09:35 09:50 10:04 10:19 10:34

Pont Colonial 07:01 07:16 07:31 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:43 08:53 09:09 09:19 09:24 09:37 09:52 10:06 10:21 10:36

ANTIBES-LES-PINS 07:07 07:22 07:37 07:59 08:19 08:41 08:51 09:02 09:17 09:27 09:30 09:43 09:58 10:13 10:28 10:43

Du lundi au vendredi toute l’année Page 2 sur 3
GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

10:05 10:20 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:45 13:10 13:35 13:55 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:55

Eganaude 10:11 10:26 10:36 10:51 11:06 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 12:16 12:31 12:51 13:16 13:41 14:01 14:11 14:26 14:41 15:01

Bouillides 10:15 10:30 10:40 10:56 11:11 11:21 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:55 13:20 13:45 14:05 14:15 14:29 14:44 15:04

Skema 10:18 10:33 10:43 10:59 11:14 11:24 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:58 13:23 13:48 14:08 14:18 14:32 14:47 15:07

St-Philippe 10:25 10:40 10:50 11:06 11:21 11:31 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:05 13:30 13:55 14:15 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:14

Azurarena 10:29 10:44 10:54 11:10 11:25 11:35 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49 13:09 13:34 13:59 14:19 14:29 14:44 14:59 15:18

Chapelle des Combes 10:35 10:50 11:00 11:16 11:31 11:41 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:14 13:39 14:04 14:24 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:23

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 10:45 11:00 11:10 11:27 11:42 11:52 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49 13:04 13:24 13:49 14:14 14:34 14:44 14:59 15:14 15:33

Chaudon 10:49 11:04 11:14 11:31 11:46 11:56 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:28 13:53 14:18 14:38 14:48 15:03 15:18 15:36

Pont Colonial 10:51 11:06 11:16 11:33 11:48 11:58 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:55 13:10 13:30 13:55 14:20 14:40 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:38

ANTIBES-LES-PINS 10:59 11:14 11:26 11:41 11:56 12:06 12:21 12:34 12:49 13:03 13:18 13:37 14:02 14:27 14:47 15:01 15:16 15:32 15:52

Horaires théoriques soumis aux aléas de la circulation

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



Du lundi au vendredi toute l’année Page 3 sur 3
GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

15:10 15:25 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:10 16:25 16:40 17:00 17:10* 17:20 17:30* 17:40 18:00 18:15 18:35 18:55 19:15 19:45 20:10 20:25

Eganaude 15:16 15:31 15:41 15:55 16:10 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:06 17:16 17:26 17:36 17:46 18:06 18:21 18:41 19:01 19:20 19:50 20:15 20:30

Bouillides 15:19 15:34 15:44 15:58 16:13 16:18 16:33 16:48 17:09 17:19 17:29 17:39 17:49 18:09 18:24 18:44 19:04 19:23 19:53 20:18 20:33

Skema 15:22 15:37 15:47 16:01 16:16 16:21 16:36 16:51 17:12 17:22 17:32 17:42 17:52 18:12 18:27 18:47 19:07 19:26 19:56 20:21 20:36

St-Philippe 15:29 15:44 15:54 16:08 16:23 16:28 16:44 16:59 17:20 17:30 17:40 17:50 18:00 18:20 18:35 18:55 19:15 19:34 20:04 20:28 20:43

Azurarena 15:33 15:48 15:58 16:12 16:27 16:32 16:48 17:03 17:24 17:34 17:44 17:54 18:04 18:24 18:39 18:59 19:19 19:38 20:08 20:32 20:47

Chapelle des Combes 15:38 15:53 16:03 16:17 16:32 16:37 16:53 17:08 17:30 17:40 17:50 17:59 18:09 18:29 18:44 19:04 19:24 19:43 20:12 20:36 20:51

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 15:48 16:03 16:14 16:28 16:43 16:48 17:04 17:19 17:41 17:51 18:01 18:08 18:19 18:39 18:54 19:14 19:33 19:52 20:21 20:44 20:59

Chaudon 15:51 16:06 16:17 16:31 16:46 16:51 17:07 17:22 17:45 17:55 18:05 18:12 18:23 18:43 18:58 19:18 19:37 19:56 20:25 20:47 21:02

Pont Colonial 15:53 16:08 16:19 16:33 16:48 16:53 17:09 17:24 17:47 17:57 18:07 18:14 18:25 18:45 19:00 19:20 19:39 19:58 20:27 20:49 21:04

ANTIBES-LES-PINS 16:07 16:23 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:10 17:25 17:41 18:01 18:11 18:21 18:31 18:44 19:04 19:17 19:37 19:54 20:13 20:38 21:03 21:18

ALigne Direction Antibes-les-Pins

*Attention : fonctionne uniquement en période scolaire*Attention : fonctionne uniquement les lundis, mardis, jeudis et vendredi en période scolaire

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Texte inséré 

Claudine
Texte inséré 

Claudine
Texte inséré 



ALigne Direction Antibes-les-Pins

Samedi toute l’année Page 1 sur 2
GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

06:35 07:00 07:30 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:35 12:10 12:40 13:15

Eganaude 06:40 07:05 07:35 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:41 12:16 12:46 13:21

Bouillide 06:41 07:07 07:37 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:08 10:37 11:07 11:42 12:17 12:47 13:23

Skema 06:44 07:10 07:40 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:11 10:40 11:10 11:45 12:20 12:50 13:26

St-Philippe 06:50 07:16 07:46 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:17 10:46 11:16 11:51 12:26 12:56 13:32

Azurarena 06:54 07:20 07:50 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:21 10:50 11:20 11:55 12:30 13:00 13:36

Chapelle des Combes 06:57 07:23 07:53 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:25 10:54 11:25 12:00 12:34 13:04 13:40

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 07:06 07:32 08:02 08:31 09:01 09:32 10:02 10:37 11:09 11:41 12:16 12:48 13:18 13:52

Chaudon 07:10 07:37 08:06 08:35 09:05 09:36 10:06 10:41 11:13 11:45 12:20 12:52 13:22 13:56

Pont Colonial 07:12 07:39 08:08 08:37 09:07 09:38 10:08 10:43 11:15 11:47 12:22 12:54 13:24 13:58

ANTIBES-LES-PINS 07:16 07:44 08:14 08:43 09:13 09:44 10:14 10:51 11:24 11:56 12:30 13:02 13:32 14:06

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



Samedi toute l’année Page 2 sur 2
GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis

13:45 14:20 14:50 15:25 16:00 16:35 17:05 17:40 18:15 18:50 19:25

Eganaude 13:51 14:26 14:56 15:31 16:06 16:41 17:11 17:46 18:21 18:56 19:31

Bouillide 13:53 14:28 14:58 15:33 16:08 16:43 17:12 17:47 18:22 18:57 19:32

Skema 13:56 14:31 15:01 15:36 16:11 16:46 17:15 17:50 18:25 19:00 19:35

St-Philippe 14:02 14:37 15:07 15:42 16:17 16:52 17:21 17:56 18:31 19:06 19:41

Azurarena 14:06 14:41 15:11 15:46 16:21 16:56 17:25 18:00 18:35 19:10 19:45

Chapelle des Combes 14:10 14:44 15:14 15:50 16:25 17:00 17:29 18:04 18:38 19:13 19:48

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 14:22 14:56 15:26 16:02 16:37 17:12 17:43 18:18 18:51 19:25 19:58

Chaudon 14:25 14:59 15:29 16:05 16:40 17:15 17:46 18:21 18:55 19:29 20:02

Pont Colonial 14:27 15:01 15:31 16:07 16:42 17:17 17:48 18:23 18:57 19:31 20:04

ANTIBES-LES-PINS 14:35 15:09 15:39 16:15 16:50 17:26 17:57 18:32 19:06 19:40 20:13

Horaires théoriques soumis aux aléas de la circulation

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 



ALigne Direction Antibes-les-Pins

Dimanches et jours fériés toute l’année (sauf le 1er mai)
GARE ROUTIÈRE 
Valbonne Sophia Antipolis 07:35 08:15 08:45 09:25 10:10 10:50 11:30 12:10 12:50 13:30 14:10 14:45 15:25 16:05 16:40 17:20 18:00 18:45 19:25 20:05

Eganaude 07:40 08:21 08:51 09:31 10:16 10:56 11:36 12:16 12:56 13:36 14:16 14:51 15:31 16:11 16:46 17:26 18:06 18:51 19:31 20:11

Bouillide 07:42 08:23 08:53 09:33 10:18 10:58 11:38 12:18 12:58 13:38 14:18 14:53 15:33 16:13 16:49 17:29 18:09 18:53 19:33 20:13

Skema 07:45 08:26 08:56 09:36 10:21 11:01 11:41 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 14:56 15:36 16:16 16:52 17:32 18:12 18:56 19:36 20:15

St-Philippe 07:51 08:32 09:02 09:42 10:27 11:07 11:47 12:27 13:07 13:47 14:27 15:01 15:41 16:21 16:58 17:38 18:18 19:02 19:42 20:20

Azurarena 07:54 08:36 09:06 09:46 10:31 11:11 11:51 12:31 13:11 13:51 14:31 15:05 15:45 16:25 17:02 17:42 18:22 19:06 19:46 20:23

Chapelle des Combes 07:56 08:39 09:09 09:49 10:34 11:14 11:54 12:34 13:14 13:54 14:34 15:08 15:48 16:28 17:05 17:45 18:25 19:09 19:48 20:28

Pôle d’Échanges Antibes 08:05 08:49 09:19 10:00 10:45 11:25 12:05 12:45 13:24 14:04 14:44 15:18 15:58 16:38 17:15 17:55 18:35 19:19 19:58 20:36

Chaudon 08:08 08:52 09:22 10:03 10:48 11:28 12:08 12:48 13:27 14:07 14:47 15:21 16:01 16:41 17:18 17:58 18:38 19:22 20:01 20:40

Pont Colonial 08:10 08:54 09:24 10:05 10:50 11:30 12:10 12:50 13:29 14:09 14:49 15:23 16:03 16:43 17:20 18:00 18:40 19:24 20:03 20:42

ANTIBES-LES-PINS 08:15 09:01 09:31 10:12 10:57 11:38 12:18 12:58 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:30 16:10 16:50 17:27 18:07 18:47 19:32 20:11 20:50

Horaires théoriques soumis aux aléas de la circulation

Claudine
Rectangle 

Claudine
Rectangle 




